

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.20840/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2218 OF 2009

RACHHPAL KAUR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.S. Sadnhu,Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Abinav Ramkrishna,Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bail is rejected.
Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER